ORDINANCE NO. 7, 1960

Ordinance Repealing Section 13 of Ordinance No. 1, 1931, and Ordinance No. 8, 1947.

SECTION 1. BE IT ORDAINED that Section 13 of Ordinance No. 1, 1931, be, and the same is hereby repealed.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that Ordinance No. 8, SECTION 2. 1947, is hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Mayor.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this 16th day of February, 1960.

S/ Thos. L. Lemon Thos. L. Lemon, Presiding Officer

ATTEST:

S/ Mary Alice Dunlap Mary Alice Dunlap, Clerk-Treasurer

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington on the <u>16th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 1960, at the hour of <u>7:45</u> o'clock P.M.

<u>S/ Mary Alice Dunlap</u> Mary Alice Dunlap, Clerk-Treasurer

This Ordinance approved and signed by me on the <u>16th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 1960, at the hour of <u>7:45</u> o'clock P.M.

S/ Thos. L. Lemon Thos. L. Lemon, Mayor